



AMENDMENT NO. _____ Calendar No. _____

Purpose: To provide additional funds for the Land and Water Conservation Fund.

IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES—116th Cong., 1st Sess.

II D 9055

AMENDMENT N^o 1120

By Gardner

To: Am J. No. 948

3
Page(s)

Commerce
or the fiscal
other pur-

_____ and

MR. BENNET,
MR. DAINES,
MR. TESTER,
MR. BURR,
MRS. SHAHEEN,
MRS. COLLINS,
AND MR. HEINRICH

AMENDMENTS intended to be proposed by Mr. GARDNER, to the amendment (No. 948) proposed by Mr. SHELBY

Viz:

1 On page 225, line 20, strike "\$28,800,000" and in-
2 sert "\$54,900,000".

3 On page 231, line 15, strike "\$58,770,000" and in-
4 sert "\$113,580,000".

5 On page 231, line 20, strike the period at the end
6 and insert ": *Provided further*, That \$2,805,000 of the
7 amount made available under this heading shall be avail-

1 able for grants under the Highlands Conservation Act
2 (Public Law 108–421; 118 Stat. 2375).”.

3 On page 232, line 14, strike “\$30,800,000” and in-
4 sert “\$59,510,000”.

5 On page 241, line 7, strike “\$199,899,000” and in-
6 sert “\$386,079,000”.

7 On page 241, line 9, strike “\$140,000,000” and in-
8 sert “\$270,500,000”.

9 On page 241, line 10, insert “, of which \$96,444,000
10 shall be made available for the acquisition of land, waters,
11 or an interest in land or waters,” before “and of which”.

12 On page 241, line 11, strike “\$10,000,000” and in-
13 sert “\$19,135,000”.

14 On page 263, line 16, strike “\$9,000,000” and insert
15 “\$17,265,000”.

16 On page 310, line 15, strike “\$63,990,000” and in-
17 sert “\$123,585,000”.

1 On page 313, line 10, strike “\$73,741,000” and in-
2 sert “\$142,471,000”.